

GAHC040011792025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : CRL.A(J)/27/2025**

Bhola Lohar  
Son of Late Mangal Lohar, resident of Dinya Bordubi, PS Bordubi, Tinsukia, Assam.

VERSUS

The State of AP  
represented by the PP of AP

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Legal Aid Counsel,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP,

**BEFORE**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**ORDER**

**28.08.2025**

**(S. SAIKIA, J)**

Mr. T. Ete, learned Addl. P.P. appears for the State.

List this matter on 29.08.2025.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**