

GAHC040011792025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/27/2025

Bhola Lohar
Son of Late Mangal Lohar, resident of Dinya Bordubi, PS Bordubi, Tinsukia, Assam.

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Legal Aid Counsel, Kipa Rimi

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

27.01.2026

[Budi Habung, J]

Heard Mr. K. Rimi, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the appellant. Also heard Ms. L. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent.

The Office Note dated 23.10.2025 reflects that the original Trial Court Record, as called for, has already been received.

The Registry is hereby directed to prepare the Paper Book and furnish the same to the learned counsel for both sides.

Let the matter be listed for hearing immediately after preparation of the Paper Book.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant